GPS RECEIVER
GP-320B
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
 i
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Confirm that the power supply voltage
is compatible with the voltage rating

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
GPS Receiver GP-320B   1 With 10 m cable
Optional equipment
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Cable Assembly MJ-A7SPF/SRMD-100 000-144-534 1 7P-7P, straight,
10 m
Mast Mounting Kit CP20-01111 004-365-780 1
Right Angle
Antenna Base
NO.13-QA330 000-803-239 1
L-angle Antenna
Base
NO.13-QA310 000-803-240 1
Handrail-mount
Antenna Base
NO.13-RC5160 000-806-114 1
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
 vi
(This page intentionally left blank.)
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
 1
1. MOUNTING
Mounting considerations
Follow the guidelines below to choose a suitable mounting location for the antenna unit.
• The antenna may be mounted three ways: screwed into a pipe (local supply), fixed to a
post with the optional mast mounting kit, or screwed into an optional mounting base. For
fixing by the post or pipe, it is recommended to use stays to prevent damage to the GPS
receiver.
• Select a location out of the radar beam. The radar beam will obstruct or prevent
reception of the GPS signal.
• The location should be well away from a VHF antenna. A GPS receiver is interfered by a
harmonic wave of a VHF antenna.
• The location should be well away from an Inmarsat antenna. Inmarsat transmission will
obstruct or prevent reception of the GPS signal.
• There should be no interfering object within the line-of-sight to the satellites. Objects
within line-of-sight to a satellite, for example, a mast, may block reception or prolong
acquisition time.
• Mount the antenna unit as high as possible to keep it free of interfering objects and
water spray, which can obstruct reception of the GPS signal if the water freezes.
• Observe the following minimum separation distances from other antenna units.
a
1.5 m
MAIN MAST
TX ANTENNA(MF/HF)
NOT WITHIN RADAR BEAM
* = DISTANCE DEPENDS ON MAST DIAMETER OF ’a’.
4 m
4 m
1 m1 m3 m
INMARSAT ANTENNA
LOOP ANTENNA
RX WHIP ANTENNA
5 m NOT WITHIN INMARSAT BEAM
0.5 m
WHIP ANTENNA(VHF/UHF) WHIP ANTENNA(MF/HF)
GPS ANTENNA
DIA. OF ’a’ DISTANCE (MIN.)
3 m
1.5 m10 cm
30 cm
*
Mounting procedure
Install the antenna unit by referring to the installation diagram on page D-1.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
 2
2. WIRING
This unit outputs position and speed to external equipment. NavNet equipment, Multi
Display RD-30 and Echo Sounder LS-6100 can be connected directly. For connection to